

Crna Gora OPŠTINA ŽABLJAK **Predsjednik** Broj: 01-018/21-3019 Žabljak, 23.11.2021. godine

Pursuant to Article 80, paragraphs 1 and 6 of the Statute of the Municipality of Žabljak (Official Gazette of Montenegro - Municipal Regulations, No. 27/18), the President of the Municipality brings

## DECISION

## on changing the decision on appointing members of the Economic Council of the Municipality of Žabljak

In the dispositive of the decision on the appointment of members of the Economic Council of the Municipality of Žabljak, number 032 / 19-01-709 dated 12 March 2019, lines 8 and 9 is amended to read as follows:

- "- Milika Ostojić, Chief of Communal police-member;
- Dijana Leković, an independent advisor for local economic development- secretary of the Council."

In everything else, the decision number 032 / 19-01-709 from March 12, 2019, remains in force.

## Explanation

By the decision of the President of the Municipality, Milika Ostojić was appointed Chief of the Communal Police, so with this decision he is appointed a member of the Economic Council, instead of the previous member Nikola Dubljević. Branislav Ćeranić's employment in the Municipality of Žabljak was terminated, so Dijana Leković, an independent advisor for local economic Development, was appointed in his place as a member of the Economic Council.

Based on the above, it was decided as in the dispositive of the decision.

Deliver to :

- Milika Ostojić
- Dijana Leković

- a/a

**MAYOR** Veselin Vukićević